

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1564 OF 2016
IN
SUIT (L) NO.506 O 2016**

Smt.Anandibai Shivram KoliApplicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Smt.Anandibai Shivram KoliPlaintiff

V/s.

Kashibai Suresh Koli & Ors.Defendants

Mr.Shriram Kulkarni i/by Swapnil S.Mhatre for plaintiff.

Mr.S.J.Thakar for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Mukesh Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Prachi Khandge i/by
M.P.Vashi & Associates for defendant nos.5 & 6.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J
DATE : 20.6.2016**

P.C.:-

1 From the plaint it appears that the plaintiff is illiterate.
There is no endorsement to the effect that the official interpreter of
this Court has interpreted the plaint to the plaintiff. Mr.Kulkarni
appearing for the plaintiff states that they will get the interpretation
done. Plaintiff to move the office of the interpreter within one week.

2 Stand over to 27.6.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)