

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION (LODG.) NO. 1564 OF 2016
IN
SUIT (LODG.) NO. 506 OF 2016**

Anandibai Shivram Koli .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Kashibai Suresh Koli & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Shriram Kulkarni i/b S.S. Mhatre for plaintiff.

Mr.J. Thakker for defendant nos.1 to 4.

Mr.Mukesh Vashi, senior advocate a/w. Ms.Prachi Khandge i/b M.P.Vashi Associates for defendant nos.5 and 6.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 18TH JULY, 2016**

P.C.

The counsel appearing for defendant nos.1 to 4 states that he will file the reply to the notice of motion and serve a copy upon the plaintiff latest by 20th July 2016. Rejoinder to be filed within one week thereafter.

Stand over to 1st August 2016 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)