

SHEPHALI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2848 OF 2016**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016**

Anandibai Shivram Koli ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Kashibai Suresh Koli & 5 Ors. ...Defendants

---

**Mr. Shriram Kulkarni**, *i/b Swapnil S. Mhatre, for the Plaintiff/  
Applicant.*  
**Mr. Mukesh Vashi**, *a/w Mrs. Prachi K., i/b M. P. Vashi Associates, for  
Defendants Nos. 5 and 6.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 7th December 2016**

**PC:-**

1. The 4th Defendant's Advocate has entered appearance. He has served an Affidavit in Reply on Mr. Kulkarni for the Plaintiffs. Mr. Vashi who appears for Defendants Nos. 5 and 6 does not have a copy of that Affidavit. The Advocate for Defendant No. 4 will serve a copy of the Affidavit in Reply on the Advocates for all other Defendants.

2. In my view, the Notice of Motion will have to be heard at an early date. Mr. Kulkarni may file his Affidavit in Rejoinder in the Registry.
  
3. List the Notice of Motion for hearing and final disposal on 22nd December 2016.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**