

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2848 OF 2016

In

SUITS 980 OF 2016

Anandibai Shivram Koli ....Petitioner

V/S

Kashibai Suresh Koli And 5 Ors ....Respondent

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b Swapnil Suresh Mhatre For Applicant

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA, J**

**DATE : 23rd August, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 01/09/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**