

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION No. 2848 OF 2016
IN
SUIT No. 980 OF 2016**

Anandibai Shivram Koli

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Kashibai Suresh Koli and Ors.

**...Respondents/
Defendants**

Mr. S.S. Kulkarni I/b. Swapnil Mhater for Plaintiff

Ms. Manisha Gupta i/b. Nilesh Ojha & Associates, for Defendant Nos.5 & 6

CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA, J.
FRIDAY, 1ST SEPTEMBER, 2017

P.C.

1. On 23rd August, 2017, this notice of motion was moved for urgent reliefs after giving notice to the Defendants. However, none appeared on behalf of the Defendants. Therefore, the motion was adjourned to today.
2. Today, Mr. Kulkarni, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant in support of the notice of motion, states that this notice of motion has been taken out in May, 2016 seeking interim and ad-interim reliefs. The notice of

motion is being adjourned from time to time and he has now been informed that M/s.Tamhane & Co. have returned the papers to their clients and none appears for Defendant Nos. 5 & 6

3. In the above view, Ms. Manisha Gupta, learned counsel states that she has been instructed to appear on behalf of Defendant Nos. 5 and 6 and she would file a Vakalatnama by 6th September, 2017.

4. This notice of motion being adjourned by a week. It is made clear that in the next week no adjournment will be granted and the notice of motion will be heard on its own merits.

Stand over to 8th September, 2017.

[M. S. SANKLECHA, J.]