

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2848 OF 2016

In

SUITS 980 OF 2016

Anandibai Shivram KoliPetitioner

V/S

Kashibai Suresh Koli And 5 OrsRespondent

Mr.S.S.Kulkarni i/b. Swapnil Suresh Mhatre For Petitioner

Mr Shivraj Kunchge for D.Nos.1 to 4

Nilesh Ojha for D.No.5

Manish Gupta for D No.6

CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA, J

DATE : 29th September, 2017

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 13/10/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)