

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2848 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016

Smt. Anandibai S. Koli .. Applicant.

In the matter between

Smt. Anandibai S. Koli .. Plaintiff.

v/s.

Kashibai S. Koli & Others .. Defendants.

Mr. S. S. Kulkarni i/b. Swapnil Mhatre, fore the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Nilesh Ojha i/b. Mr. Ishwarlal Agarwal, for Defendant Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA, J.
DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2017.

P.C:-

Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff and the Applicant in support of the Notice of Motion, seeks time to bring on record certain documents and orders passed in Suit No.929 of 2013 which are relevant for disposing of the present Notice of Motion.

2 In the above view, Notice of Motion is adjourned to 15th December, 2017.

3 Mr. Kulkarni, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff states that the documents and the orders on which he seeks to rely, will be filed as a part of his client's affidavit. Further, he states that a copy of the

same would be served upon the Defendants on or before 28th November, 2017. Defendants to file their affidavit in reply, if any, on or before 12th December, 2017.

Stand over to 15th December, 2017.

(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)