

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2848 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO. 980 OF 2016

Smt. Anandibai S. Koli .. Applicant.

In the matter between
Smt. Anandibai S. Koli .. Plaintiff.
v/s.
Kashibai S. Koli & Others .. Defendants.

Mr. Swapnil Mhatre, for the Applicant/ Plaintiff.

CORAM: M.S.SANKLECHA, J.
DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2017.

P.C:-

Not on board. Mentioned. Upon mentioning, taken up on production board.

None appears for the Defendants. Mr. Mhatre, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/Plaintiff in support of this application, states that Defendants had been served about today's application. Mr. Mhatre undertakes to file affidavit of service on or before 4th December, 2017.

2 By an order dated 3rd November, 2017, time was granted to the Plaintiffs to file her affidavit and serve the same upon the Defendants on or before 28th November, 2017. Defendants were granted time to file their reply, if any, on or before 12th December, 2017.

3 Mr. Mhatre, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant/ Plaintiff, seeks extension of two weeks time to file Plaintiff's additional affidavit and also serve it upon the Defendants.

4 By an order dated 3rd November, 2017, motion was adjourned to 15th December, 2017 i.e. a date agreed to by both the parties. The Defendants are not represented today, despite notice. At this stage, I do not wish to disturb the next date i.e. 15th December, 2017.

5 However, time to file further affidavit by the Plaintiff, is extended from 28th November, 2017 to 8th December, 2017. At this stage, the time for the Defendants to file its reply to the additional affidavit, is extended from 12th December, 2017 to 14th December, 2017. In case, the Defendants seek more time in view of the further affidavit filed, the same would be considered on 15th December, 2017 as the time for it to file its reply from the receipt of the additional affidavit has been curtailed.

6 **Notice of Motion** to be on board as originally directed on **15th December, 2017.**

(M.S.SANKLECHA,J.)