

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 2848 OF 2016

In

SUITS 980 OF 2016

Anandibai Shivram Koli ....Petitioner

V/S

Kashibai Suresh Koli And 5 Ors ....Respondent

WITH

SUITS NO. 980 OF 2016

Anandibai Shivram Koli ....Petitioner

V/S

Kashibai Suresh Koli And 5 Ors ....Respondent

Mr S S Kulkarni i/b Mr Swapnil S Mhatre for Applicant /  
Plaintiff

Mr Shivraj Kunchge for Defendant Nos 1 to 4

Ms Aparna Bhosale a/w Ms Reena Rana & Ms Madhuri

Thaware i/b I S Agarwal for Defendant Nos 5 & 6

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 10th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Learned Advocates for Defendants, stand over  
to 17/01/2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**