

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2848 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.980 OF 2016
WITH
SUIT NO.980 OF 2016**

Smt. Anandibai Shivram Koli ... Plaintiff/Applicant
Vs.
Kashibai Suresh Koli and ors. ... Defendants

Mr.S.S.Kulkarni i/by Mr. Swapnil Suresh Mhatre for the Plaintiff/
Applicant.

Mr.Shivraj Kunchge for Defendant Nos.1 to 4.

Ms.Arpana Bhosale with Ms.Tanvi Kambli, Ms.Ruchi Patil,
Madhuri Gamre and Ms. Reena Rana i/by M/s I.S.Agarwal for
Defendant Nos. 5 and 6.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.
DATE : 17 JANUARY 2018.**

P.C. :

. Learned counsel for Defendant Nos.1 to 4 as well as
Defendant Nos. 5 and 6 seek time to file reply to the additional
affidavit filed by the Plaintiff-Applicant. Additional affidavit-in-
reply to be filed within two weeks. No further time will be granted
to the Defendants. The notice of motion is stood over to 5
February 2018.

(S.C.GUPTE J.)