



**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1564 OF 2014**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO. 929 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 44 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO. 929 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 51 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 175 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2024**

Mr. Dharam Jumanani with Ms. Amisha Jain i/b MDP Associates, Advocates and Solicitors for the Plaintiffs in Suit 929 of 2013, for the Applicant No.1 in NMS 51/14, NMS 1564/14, NMS 1433/18, NMSL 44/19, NMS 296/18 and NMS 1677/17, for Petitioner in CP 4/24 and for Applicant in IAL 175/23.

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni i/b Mr. Swapnil Mhatre for the Plaintiff in Suit 980/16 and for the Defendant No.3 in Suit No. 929/23 and for Plaintiff No. 4 in Suit No. 1418/07.

Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Services for the Defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra with Mr. Devkrishna Bhambri for the Defendant No.5.

**CORAM        :        ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE           :        3<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. When the matter is called out, after some discussion, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 980 of 2016 submits that the affidavit of service that was directed to be filed could not be filed as

it is with the clerk, who has proceeded for Ganesh Festival and therefore, this matter and other Suits be suitably adjourned.

2. Mr. Jumani, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 929 of 2013 submits that this Court may adjourn the matter.

3. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **6<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2025.09.03  
19:04:44 +0530